HELLENIC REPUBLIC
MINISTRY OF HEALTH THESSALONIKI 18/02/2016

4" HEALTH REGION OF MACEDONIA Refer. Number  2145/22-02-
AND THRACE ' 2016

GENERAL HOSPITAL OF THESSALONIKI

AGIOS PAVLOS
(Ethnikis Antistasis 161, 55134, Thessaloniki)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Department: Procurement
Tel: 2313 304464-3
Fax: 2313 304452
Contact: Katsana C. — Efthimiadou N.
E-mail: promagpavilos@outlook.com

SUBJECT « ANNOUNCEMENT - INVITATION TO SUBMIT TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS>

The General Hospital of Thessaloniki ‘’AGIOS PAVLOS’’, having regard to:

1. The Ref. No. 3512/14-09-2015 document of the Healthcare Supplies Committee
(Abbreviation in Greek “EPY’’) entitled ‘’Mandatory procedure of drawing up
technical specifications and standards for all public healthcare authorities’’

2. The procedure of the technical specifications and standards’ approval, as this
regulation has been determined through the Greek Health Procurement
Committee’s decisions No 65/17-7-2015/21-7-2015 (1** topic) and No 67/19-11-
2015/24-11-2015 (1** topic), due to implementation of the regulation of the
Greek Health Procurement Committee, refer. Number 68/14-12-2015 (6™ topic)

3. The fact that it is intended to be conducted an international open single tender
procedure for “Security services” in accordance with the Healthcare Supplies,
Medicines and Services 2014 (Abbreviation in Greek “IN.M.Y.®.Y.”’ Program on
behalf of the Hospitals of 4™ Health Region of Macedonia and Thrace, based on
the following:

e-mail of the assigner authority promagpavlos@outlook.com
Publication date of the current 22/02/2016
announcement

Submission period of technical 20 days, that is from 25/02/2016 till
specifications and standards: 15/03/2016

Service description Guard services

CPV code: 79713000-5

Budget 1.458.866,04€



mailto:promagpavlos@outlook.com

Account Code Number (abbreviation in 0419
Greek “’KAE’’)

INVITES ALL THE INTERESTED PARTIES

To submit to the Procurement Department within an exclusive 20-days deadline,
starting on the next day of the date of the current announcement

. Technical specifications and standards of “Security services”

. Proposed technical specifications and standards of “Security services”
in Greek or/and in English language
The submission of the technical specifications and standards must take place
simultaneously in printed and electronic storage form (cd, dvd, usb memory stick)
based on the following:

AUTHORIZED ECONOMIC OPERATOR: G. H. OF THESSALONIKI AGIOS PAVLOS

HEALTH
D CENTERS - BUDGET BUDGET TOTAL
NUMBE HOSPITAL ACCOMMODA | (EXCLUDING VAT INCLUDING BUDGET
R TION VAT) VAT.
CENTER
G.H.OF - 141869,92 23% 174500,00
1 THESSALONIKI 200.000,00
IPPOKRATEIO
THERMI 20731,71 23% 25500,00
UNIVERSITY
GENERAL
2 HOSPITAL OF - 130081,30 23% 160000,00 160.000,00
THESSALONIKI
AHEPA

HOSPITAL
3 SPECIAL DISEASES - 28348,00 23% 34868,04 34868,04
OF THESSALONIKI
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THEAGENEIO
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HOSPITAL OF
THESSALONIKI

G.H. OF
CHALKIDIKI

G.H. OF KAVALA

G.H. OF XANTHI

SISMANOGLEIO
G.H. OF
KOMOTINI

97560,98 23% 120000,01
N.
KALLIKRATEI 16260,16 23% 20000,00
A

ACCOMMODA
TION
CENTER OF
PYLEA

178861,79

74796,74

162600,00

38211,38

23%

23%

23%

23%

220000,00

91999,99

199998,00

47000,00

AVDIRA

20325,20

113821,14

23%

23%

25000,00

140000,00

140.000,00

220.000,00

91.999,99

199.998,00

71.999,99

140.000,00




UNIVERSITY
GENERAL

10 HOSPITAL OF -
ALEXANDROUPOL
IS 162601,63 23% 200000,00 200.000,00

TOTAL BUDGET OF THE
OPEN SINGLE TENDER 1186069,95 23% 272796,09 | 1.458.866,04
PROCEDURE

All submissions will be delivered to the responsible Specification Committee. The final
draft of the Specification Committee will be open to public consultation.

Deputy Director
of G.H.of Thessaloniki AGIOS PAVLOS

Seridis Petros
MSc in Healthcare Management



