

HELLENIC REPUBLIC MINISTRY OF HEALTH 4th HEALTH REGION OF MACEDONIA AND THRACE GENERAL HOSPITAL OF THESSALONIKI AGIOS PAVLOS

(Ethnikis Antistasis 161, 55134, Thessaloniki)

THESSALONIKI 18/02/2016

Refer. Number 2145/22-02-

2016

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Department: Procurement

Tel: 2313 304464-3 Fax: 2313 304452

Contact: Katsana C. – Efthimiadou N. E-mail: promagpavlos@outlook.com

SUBJECT « ANNOUNCEMENT - INVITATION TO SUBMIT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS»

The General Hospital of Thessaloniki "AGIOS PAVLOS", having regard to:

- 1. The Ref. No. 3512/14-09-2015 document of the Healthcare Supplies Committee (Abbreviation in Greek "EPY") entitled ''Mandatory procedure of drawing up technical specifications and standards for all public healthcare authorities''
- 2. The procedure of the technical specifications and standards' approval, as this regulation has been determined through the Greek Health Procurement Committee's decisions No 65/17-7-2015/21-7-2015 (1st topic) and No 67/19-11-2015/24-11-2015 (1st topic), due to implementation of the regulation of the Greek Health Procurement Committee, refer. Number 68/14-12-2015 (6th topic)
- 3. The fact that it is intended to be conducted an international open single tender procedure for "Security services" in accordance with the Healthcare Supplies, Medicines and Services 2014 (Abbreviation in Greek "Π.Π.Υ.Φ.Υ.'' Program on behalf of the Hospitals of 4th Health Region of Macedonia and Thrace, based on the following:

e-mail of the assigner authority	promagpavlos@outlook.com		
Publication date of the current	22/02/2016		
announcement			
Submission period of technical	20 days, that is from 25/02/2016 till		
specifications and standards:	15/03/2016		
Service description	Guard services		
CPV code:	79713000-5		
Budget	1.458.866,04€		

Account Code Number (abbreviation in	0419
Greek ''KAE'')	

INVITES ALL THE INTERESTED PARTIES

To submit to the Procurement Department within an exclusive 20-days deadline, starting on the next day of the date of the current announcement

- Technical specifications and standards of "Security services"
- Proposed technical specifications and standards of "Security services" in Greek or/and in English language

The submission of the technical specifications and standards must take place simultaneously in printed and electronic storage form (cd, dvd, usb memory stick) based on the following:

Healthcare Supplies, Medicines and Services 2014 Open Single Tender Procedure for "Security Services" AUTHORIZED ECONOMIC OPERATOR: G. H. OF THESSALONIKI AGIOS PAVLOS

ID NUMBE R	HOSPITAL	HEALTH CENTERS - ACCOMMODA TION CENTER	BUDGET (EXCLUDING VAT)	VAT	BUDGET INCLUDING VAT.	TOTAL BUDGET
1	G.H.OF THESSALONIKI IPPOKRATEIO	-	141869,92	23%	174500,00	200.000,00
		THERMI	20731,71	23%	25500,00	
2	UNIVERSITY GENERAL HOSPITAL OF THESSALONIKI AHEPA	-	130081,30	23%	160000,00	160.000,00
3	HOSPITAL SPECIAL DISEASES OF THESSALONIKI	-	28348,00	23%	34868,04	34868,04

		-	97560,98	23%	120000,01	
4	G.H.OF THESSALONI AGIOS PAVLOS	N. KALLIKRATEI A	16260,16	23%	20000,00	140.000,00
5	THEAGENEIO ANTICANCER HOSPITAL OF THESSALONIKI	- ACCOMMODA TION CENTER OF PYLEA	178861,79	23%	220000,00	220.000,00
6	G.H. OF CHALKIDIKI	-	74796,74	23%	91999,99	91.999,99
7	G.H. OF KAVALA	-	162600,00	23%	199998,00	199.998,00
		-	38211,38	23%	47000,00	
8	G.H. OF XANTHI	AVDIRA	20325,20	23%	25000,00	71.999,99
9	SISMANOGLEIO G.H. OF KOMOTINI	-	113821,14	23%	140000,00	140.000,00

10	UNIVERSITY GENERAL HOSPITAL OF ALEXANDROUPOL IS	-	162601,63	23%	200000,00	200.000,00
	TOTAL BUDGET OF THE OPEN SINGLE TENDER PROCEDURE		1186069,95	23%	272796,09	1.458.866,04

All submissions will be delivered to the responsible Specification Committee. The final draft of the Specification Committee will be open to public consultation.

Deputy Director of G.H.of Thessaloniki AGIOS PAVLOS

Seridis Petros MSc in Healthcare Management